
Karnes County
101 N Panna Maria Ave

Karnes City, Texas 78118

830‐780‐3732

Governing Body Members‐2024 www.co.karnes.tx.us

Wade J Hedtke County Judge wade.hedtke@co.karnes.tx.us

Shelby Dupnik Commissioner Pct 1 shelby.dupnik@co.karnes.tx.us

Benny Lyssy Commissioner Pct 2 benny.lyssy@co.karnes.tx.us

James Rosales Commissioner Pct 3 james.rosales@co.karnes.tx.us

Wes Gisler Commissioner Pct 4 wesley.gisler@co.karnes.tx.us

CITY OF FALLS CITY

PO BOX 250

Falls City, Texas 78113

830‐254‐3242

Governing Body Members 2024

Corey Albert Mayor calbert@fallscity.biz

Samuel Wells Mayor Pro‐Term swells@fallscity.biz

Joshua Wadsworth jwadsworth@fallscity.biz

Travis Ehrlich tehrlich@fallscity.biz

Steven Swierc sswierc@fallscity.bi9z

Craig Bordovsky cbordovsky@fallscity.biz

CITY OF KARNES CITY

PO BOX 310

Karnes City, Texas 78118
830‐780‐3422

Governing Body Members 2024 www.cityofkctx.com

Leroy T Skloss Mayor lskloss@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422

Lillian Lyssy District 1 llyssy@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422

Helen Hernandez District 2 hhernandez@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422

Aaron Rosales District 3 arosales@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422

Donald Dziuk District 4 ddziuk@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422

Jimmy D Loya Sr.  District 5 jloya@cityofkctx.com 830‐780‐3422



CITY OF KENEDY

303 W MAIN STREET
Kenedy, Texas 78119
830‐583‐2230

Governing Body Members 2024 www.kenedytx.gov

Brandon Briones Mayor mayor@cityofkenedy.org 830‐299‐1953

Cindy Saenz District 1 district1@cityofkenedy.org 830‐299‐2618

Felipe Leal District 2 district2@cityofkenedy.org 830‐299‐1774

Christopher Parker District 3 district3@cityofkenedy.org 830‐299‐5690

Richard Sauceda District 4 district4@cityyofkenedy.org 830‐400‐2870

Saundra Schultz District 5 district5@cityofkenedy.org 830‐299‐2457

CITY OF RUNGE
109 Helena Street/PO BOX 206

Runge, Texas 78151
830‐239‐4121

Governing Body Members 2024 city email: city.of.runge@sbcglobal.net

Homer Lott Jr Mayor 830‐299‐2500

Felix Zapata Mayor Pro Term 830‐299‐1782

Ricardo Ramos Council 830‐400‐8611

Rural Fire‐Emergency Services
PO BOX 633

Karnes City, Texas 78118

Governing Body Members‐2024 www.karnescountyEsd.org

Doug Patton Secretary/Treasurer patton50@hotmail.com

Bobby Alexander commissioner tamc‐ba1969@gmail.com

Sam Kotara, Jr. Vice‐President skotara@hotmail.com

Justin Mayes President justinmmayes@yahoo.com

David Reynolds Assistant Secretary



Hospital District
3349 S. US Hwy 181

Kenedy, Texas 78119
830‐583‐3401

Governing Body Members‐ 2024 www.okmh.org

David Purser David.Purser@okmh.org

Rita Jordan Rita.Jordan@okmh.org

Margie Tamez Margie.Tamez@okmh.org

Ray Rossett President Ray.Rossett@okmh.org

Richard Robinson Richard.Robinson@okmh.org

Gretchen Dupnik Vice‐President Gretchen.Dupnik@okmh.org

Wilfred Dziuk Secretary Wilfred.Dziuk@okmh.org

Runge Independent School District
600 N Reiffert/PO BOX 158

Runge, Texas 78151

830‐239‐4315

Governing Body Members  2024 www.rungeisd.org

Esparza, Danny danny.e_77@yahoo.com

Gutierrez, Leticia 174gutierrez@outlook.com

Jones, Robert rjones@gracechainsupply@gmail.com

Ramirez, Christine christine88ramirez@yahoo.com

Erma Gonzales erma2406@yahoo.com

Lillie Briones lbriones9800@gmail.com

Yanta, Zachary President zy_ranch@yahoo.com



Kenedy Independent School District

401 FM 719

Kenedy, Texas 78119

830‐583‐4100

Governing Body Members   2024 www.kenedyisd.com

Alma Danmier adanmier@kenedyisd.com 210‐288‐2915

Michael GarcezII Vice‐President magarcez@kenedyisd.com 830‐534‐8670

Demetrio Garcia President degarcia@kenedyisd.com 830‐299‐0975

David Garza dgarza@kenedyisd.com 210‐378‐6435

Oscar Garcia Jr. Secretary ogarcia@kenedyisd.com 830‐534‐7153

Ishmael Garcia igarcia@kenedyisd.com

RoseMary Vickery rvickery@kenedyisd.com 830‐299‐2275

Karnes City Independent School District

404 N Hwy 123

Karnes City, Texas 78118

830‐780‐2321

Governing Body Members   2024 www.kcisd.net

Melanie Johnson Place 4 mjohnson@kcisd.net

Cason Newberry    Place 2 cnewberry@kcisd.net

Sherry Sommer Place 3 ssommer@kcisd.net

Mike Rosales Place 7 mrosales@kcisd.net

Alex Kotara     Place 5 Vice‐President askotara@kcisd.net

Melissa Padron Valdez Place 6 Secretary mpadron@kcisd.net

Debbie Witte    Place 1 President dwitte@kcisd.net



Falls City Independent School District
700 N Nelson StreetPO BOX 399

Falls City, Texas 78113

830‐254‐3551

Governing Body Members   2024 www.fcisd.net

Barbara Braune President brauneb@fcisd.net May 2023‐May 2026

BJ Sekula Vice President sekulabj@fcisd.net May 2022‐May 2025

Greg Crawford Secretary crawfordg@fcisd.net May 2023‐May 2026

Robert Hons honsr@fcisd.net May 2022‐May 2025

Stephen Moczygemba moczygembas@fcisd.net May 2023‐May 2026

David Lee leed@fcisd.net May 2024‐May 2027

Kevin Lyssy lyssyk@fcisd.net May 2024‐May 2027

Nixon‐Smiley Independent School District

800 N Rancho Road/PO BOX 400

Nixon, Texas 78140

830‐582‐1536

Governing Body Members   2024 www.nixonsmiley.net

Richard Lott President lottr@nixonsmiley.net

Lester Warzecha Vice‐President warzechal@nixonsmiley.net

Aly Tschoepe Secretary tschoepea@nixonsmiley.net

Bud Box boxb@nixonsmiley.net

Mark Mendez mendezm@nixonsmiley.net

Jimmy Newman newmanj@nixonsmiley.net

Chris Villasana villasanac@nixonsmiley.net

Nordheim Independent School District
500 N Broadway

Nordheim, Texas 78141

361‐938‐5211

Governing Body Members 2024 www.nordheimisd.org

Pam Remmers President premmers@nordheimisd.org

Elisha Tam Vice President etam@nordheimisd.org

Lynette Metting Secretary lmetting@nordheimisd.org

Janice Brown jbrown@nordheimisd.org

John Green jgreen@nordheimisd.org

Richard Heard rheard@nordheimisd.org

Kathryn Garcia kgarcia@nordheimisd.org



Pawnee Independent School District
PO BOX 569
6229 FM 798
Pawnee, Texas 78145
361‐456‐7256

Governing Body Members   2024 www.pawneeisd.net

Raquel "Rachel" Villarreal Vice‐President raquel@pawneeisd.net

Pete Dobson pdobson@pawneeisd.net

Jennifer Card President jcard@pawneeisd.net

Lisa Gill lgill@pawneeisd.net

Dane Elliott delliott@pawneeisd.net

Gwen Hesseltine ghesseltine@pawneeisd.net

John Tollackson jtollackson@pawneeisd.net

Pettus Independent School District

500 N May St/PO BOX D

Pettus, Texas 78146

361‐375‐2296
Governing Body Members   2024 www.pettusisd.org

Jamie Rodriguez President Jaime.rodriguez@pettusisd.com

John Hodge Vice‐President john.hodge@pettusisd.com

Carol Brzozowski carol.brzozowski@pettusisd.com

Joe Constante joe.constante@pettusisd.com

Susan Secord johnny.proffitt@pettusisd.com

Shannon Grayson Secretary shannon.grayson@pettusisd.com

Robert Rodgers robert.rodgers@pettusisd.com

Ecleto Creek Watershed District

491 N Sunset Strip Suite 103

Kenedy, Texas 78119
830‐583‐3237

Governing Body Members   2024 www.karnescountywaterdistricts@gmail.com

Harvey Menn

Tracy Witte

Hilmer Wagener Jr

James Schendel

David Wehmeyer

Christopher Dragon



Hondo Watershed District
491 N Sunset Strip,  Suite 103
Kenedy, Texas 78119
830‐583‐3237

Governing Body Members   2024 www.karnescountywaterdistricts@gmail.com

Mike Newberry

Don Wright

Philip Bush

Cletus Grady

Escondido Watershed District
491 N Sunset Strip,  Suite 103
Kenedy, Texas 78119

830‐583‐3237

Governing Body Members   2024 www.karnescountywaterdistricts@gmail.com

Joe Ed Ponish

Kent Morris

Margaret Hunt

Tom Jungman

San Antonio River Authority

100 E. Guenther St

San Antonio, Texas 78204

210‐227‐1373

866‐345‐7272

Governing Body Members 2024 www.sariverauthority.org

Jim Campbell Bexar County, District 4, 

Lourdes Galvan Bexar County District 2

Jerry G Gonzales Bexar County District 1

Michael W Lackey, P.E. Bexar County District 3, 

Patrice Melancom Bexar County at‐large, 

Liza "Lisa" Barratachea Bexar County at‐large, 

Dominic Carvajal Wilson County,

Derek J. Gaudiltz Wilson County

Gaylon J Oehlke Karnes County, 

H.B."Trip" Ruckman III Karnes County,

James Fuller, M.D. Goliad County,



Evergreen Underground Water Coservation District
110 Wyoming Blvd.
Pleasanton, Texas 78064
830‐569‐4186

Governing Body Members   2024 www.evergreenuwcf.org

Blaine Schorp President info@evergreenuwcd.org

Darrell Brownlow Vice‐President info@evergreenuwcd.org

Clayton Neal Secretary/Treasurer info@evergreenuwcd.org

Weldon Riggs info@evergreenuwcd.org

Amanda Wheeler info@evergreenuwcd.org

Thomas Moy III info@evergreenuwcd.org

Edward Griffin info@evergreenuwcd.org

Larry Bartek info@evergreenuwcd.org

Sherman Posey info@evergreenuwcd.org




